
2024 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Feb 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-1   Home: 4-1   Away: 0-0   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Samantha Rey  . 7 5 0 3-1 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000

35 Carson Frier  . 5 0 0 3-3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000

 7 Johneisha Rowe  . 4 6 2 5-5 13 5 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 4 6 2 0 0 0 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

 3 Aubrey Evans  . 4 6 2 5-5 13 4 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 5 3 8 4 0 0 0  . 5 8 8 0 0 1-1 5 9 1  . 9 3 3

 8 Sierra Humphreys  . 4 0 0 4-3 10 3 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

24 Savannah Adams  . 4 0 0 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

46 Shannon Doherty  . 3 6 4 5-5 11 4 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 4 5 5 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 1-1 38 0 0 1.000

22 Kennedy Searcy  . 3 3 3 5-4 12 2 4 0 0 1 7 7  . 5 8 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

44 Stormy Kotzelnick  . 3 0 8 5-5 13 2 4 1 0 1 4 8  . 6 1 5 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 4 3 0 1.000

66 Sarah Willis  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Jada Cody  . 2 3 5 5-5 17 2 4 0 0 1 3 7  . 4 1 2 0 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 1 1 0-0 12 8 0 1.000

12 Chloe Evans  . 2 0 0 5-5 15 5 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

 1 Jasmine Williams  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000

27 Ashleigh Griffin  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

16 Kiley Strott  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

98 Sona Halajian  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Katie Burge  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

42 Alexis Morgan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Samantha Delhoyo  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 3 1 5 127 33 42 4 0 4 30 58  . 4 5 7 13 1 12 0  . 3 9 4 1 3 10-12 93 36 3  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 1 8 9 5 111 8 21 2 0 0 7 23  . 2 0 7 12 3 29 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 2-2 85 36 11  . 9 1 7

LOB - Team (27), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (4).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 Angelina DeVoe  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Kaitlyn Felton  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 6.1 8 0 0 1 4 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 0

25 Ava Justman  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 1 2.2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Katelyn Cochran  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Sarah Willis  0 . 8 1 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 8.2 3 1 1 4 13 0 0 0  . 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

55 Grace Jewell  4 . 2 0 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 1 3.1 5 3 2 1 4 1 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 0

98 Sona Halajian 12.60 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 4 3 4 0 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 3 5 4-1 5 5 0 1/1 2 31.0 21 8 6 12 29 2 0 0  . 1 8 9 0 3 0 0 0

Opponents  6 . 6 7 1-4 5 5 1 0/0 0 28.1 42 33 27 13 12 4 0 4  . 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 3

PB - Team (1), J. Cody 1. SBA/ATT - G. Jewell (1-1), S. Willis (1-1), J. Cody (1-1), C. Frier (1-1).



2024 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Feb 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

46 Shannon Doherty 38 38 0 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Jada Cody 20 12 8 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 1 0

35 Carson Frier 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

44 Stormy Kotzelnick 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Sierra Humphreys 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Angelina DeVoe 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Kiley Strott 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Chloe Evans 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Samantha Rey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Johneisha Rowe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Katelyn Cochran 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Ava Justman 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Jasmine Williams 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Kaitlyn Felton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Aubrey Evans 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Kennedy Searcy 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Ashleigh Griffin 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Alexis Morgan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 Sarah Willis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Savannah Adams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Samantha Delhoyo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

98 Sona Halajian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Katie Burge 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Grace Jewell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 132 93 36 3  . 9 7 7 4 2 0 1.000 1 0

Opponents 132 85 36 11  . 9 1 7 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0


